

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

LAKESIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT,

v.

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT.

OAH CASE NO. 2014070884

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO
CHANGE PREHEARING
CONFERENCE TIME

On July 28, 2014, the parties filed a request to change the time of the prehearing conference to 10:00 a.m. on August 4, 2014.

The request is denied. As set forth on the OAH scheduling guide, available on our website under the “Laws and Procedures” tab, OAH is dark in the morning on the first Monday of the month.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: July 28, 2014

/s/

RICHARD T. BREEN
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings